GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.335
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2018

Recruitment of Teaching Staff
335. SHRI HARISH MEENA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether University Grants Commission (UGC) has suggested a new formula to the
Ministry for recruitment of teaching staff at universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government has studied its side effects on Scheduled Castes/
Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Castes (SCs/STs&OBCs) candidates’
recruitment; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has constituted a Committee to
discuss the proposed UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of
Teachers and other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the
maintenance of Standards in Higher Education and make its recommendations to the
Commission. The Commission has not yet submitted its recommendations on the

report of the Committee to the Government.

(c) & (d): Does not arise in view of above.

*kkkk






